

HOCHIMINH STOCK EXCHANGE **1**6 Vo Van Kiet St., Dist.1, Hochiminh City, Vietnam **2** (84-28) 3821 7713 - **3** (84-28) 3821 7452 **(B)** www.hsx.vn - **Call centre**: (84-28) 3821 7712

## HOCHIMINH STOCK EXCHANGE WELCOMES THE FIRST TRADING DAY OF AN PHAT HOLDINGS JOINT STOCK COMPANY



On 28<sup>th</sup> July 2020, Hochiminh Stock Exchange (HOSE) held a ceremony to celebrate the listing of An Phat Holdings Joint Stock Company (Stock code: APH). There were 132,562,459 shares listed on the stock exchange with a total value more than VND 1,325 billion. The reference price on the first trading day was VND 41,500 per share with the price range of  $\pm$  20%.

An Phat Holdings Joint Stock Company (An Phat Holdings) was established in March 2017 with an initial charter capital of VND 15 billion. Over the years of development, the charter capital of the company has reached more than VND 1,466 billion. An Phat Holdings is the parent company of An Phat Xanh Plastic Joint Stock Company, Hanoi Plastic Joint Stock Company, and nine other subsidiaries under these two companies. An Phat Holdings is currently one of the leading companies in the field of advanced technology and environment-friendly plastic production as well as owning a sustainable business ecosystem.

Congratulating APH on its first trading session, a representative of HOSE leaders shared that listing on the Stock Exchange would offer many advantages for the company, including easy access to the capital as well as brand and reputation enhancement. As a market operator, HOSE always supports and assists all its listed companies in fulfilling their obligations, especially those in information disclosure, and keeping updated with regulations and policies related to the stock market as well as



 

 HOCHIMINH STOCK EXCHANGE

 <sup>9</sup>
 16 Vo Van Kiet St., Dist.1, Hochiminh City, Vietnam
 2 (84-28) 3821 7713 - 
 B (84-28) 3821 7452
 www.hsx.vn - Call centre: (84-28) 3821 7712

international standards of good corporate governance and sustainable development.

A representative of the company, Mr Dinh Xuan Cuong – Vice Chairman cum General Director of An Phat Holdings said that being listed on the Hochiminh Stock Exchange was an important event for the company as this opened a new stage of its development. An Phat Holdings stated that it would be committed to complying with the laws and regulations of the stock market, having its corporate governance transparent, offering investment opportunities while reaping investor confidence and unleashing shareholder value.

According to the consolidated financial statements in the prospectus of An Phat Holdings, in 2018 and 2019, the company's net sales were recorded at over VND 8,027 billion and VND 9,513 billion, respectively. Its profit after tax was more than VND 176 billion in 2018 and VND 711 billion in 2019. In the first quarter of 2020, the company's net revenue and net profit were more than VND 1,834 billion and VND 41 billion, respectively.

## **About Hochiminh Stock Exchange**

HOSE is one of the operators of Vietnam' stock market. As of 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2020, there were 380 shares, 3 closed fund certificates, 4 ETF fund certificates, 76 covered warrants and 43 corporate bonds listed on HOSE. The market capitalization reached VND 2.87 quadrillion, accounting for 93.14% of the market capitalization and approximately 39.81% of the 2019 estimated GDP (nominal GDP at current prices after re-calculation). HOSE always supports and assists its members and listed companies to facilitate a transparent and sustainable stock market towards the global good practices.

## **Contact information**

Hochiminh Stock Exchange Ms Nguyen Nam Anh Head of HOSE's Corporate Communication Dept. Tel: (84- 28) 38217712-2001 Fax: (84-28) 38217452 Email: <u>ghcc@hsx.vn</u>